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WIDENING EXTENSION OF NHS
Chowdhary Shri Pankaj;P. Shri Nagarajan

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received proposals from various States including Uttar Pradesh for widening, extension and repair of National Highways;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon including pending with the Government and the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise;

(c) the funds allocated during the last three years and the current year for the purpose; and

(d) the action plan of the Government to expedite widening, extension and repair of National Highways within a fixed time-frame?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. The State/UT-wise details of the proposals received from State PWD's and sanctioned under NH(O), M&R and PBFF during the last three years and the current year till June, 2014 is enclosed as Annexure-I. Proposals not approved during the year are treated as returned unapproved.

(c) The State/UT-wise details of the funds allocated during the last three years and the current year is enclosed as Annexure-II.

(d) Development and maintenance of National Highways is a continuous activity and 6300 km are targeted for construction during the current year.
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